| 1-31-92 | 02-25-19 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME OF COMME OF COMME OF COMME OF COMME | |
|---|--|---|--|
| Tab settings 000 | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner | 1 186101 1121) 00111 32110 10111 12230 111- | d original documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | | address of receiving party(ies): | |
| Addison Products Com | pany | Name: Heat Controller, Inc. | |
| | | | |
| □Individual(s) | | Street Address: 1900 Wellworth Avenue | |
| ☐General Partnership ☑Corporation-State | ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partner | | |
| OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying part | y(ies) attached? []Yes 🛭 | Individual(s) citizenship | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | General Partnership - | |
| | | Corporation-State Michigan Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative | |
| Other | | designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) | |
| Execution Date: December | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XXV | |
| 4. Application number(s) or regis | stration number(s): | | |
| A. Trademark Application | on No.(s) | B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,114,463 | |
| | Additional num | bers attached? Yes XNo | |
| 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be | whom correspondence e mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved | |
| Name: Duncan F. Bear | man | | |
| Internal Address: Harris | Building, Suite 70 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | |
| | | X Enclosed | |
| | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: 180 Wes | t Michigan Avenue | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| City: Jackson | State: MI ZIP 4920 | O1 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| | | USE THIS SPACE | |
| | | SE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | ٠٠٠٠ - ١٠٠٠ | . 1 | |
| To the best of my knowledge ar of the original document. | nd belief, the foregoing info | rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy | |
| Duncan F. Beaman | * | Marria 2-19-99 | |
| Name of Person Signing | ŕ | Signature Date | |
| | | including Total number of pages comparing cover sheet: 4 document and attachments | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | document and decidenments | |
| | Do not de | ach this portion | |
| Mail documents to be recorded | | | |
| 999 SBURNS 00000210 1114463 | • | atents and Trademarks | |
| 40.00 | Box A | ssignments on, D.C. 20231 | |
| document to be recorder and completing and rev to the U.S. Patent and | ng for this sample covered, including time for reviewing the sample cover should be the cover should be the cover should be covered by the co | sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per wing the document and gathering the data needed, eet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate of Information. Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), | |

REEL: 1864 FRAME: 0578

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK AND TRADE NAME ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Addison Products Company, a Michigan corporation with a business address of 7050 Overland Road, Orlando, Florida 32810 (hereinafter "Seller") is the owner of the following trademark registrations:

FEDERAL REGISTRATIONS

| MARK | REG. NO. | REG. DATE | GOODS/SERVICES |
|-----------------|-----------|-----------|--------------------------|
| ADDISON | 1,114,463 | 03/06/79 | Air conditioning units |
| ADDISON PREMIER | 1,211,434 | 10/05/82 | Air conditioning units |
| ECU AND DESIGN | 1,582,442 | 02/13/90 | Air conditioning units |
| HOT TAP | 1,152,290 | 04/28/81 | Waste heat water heaters |
| MONEYBOX | 1,582,441 | 02/13/90 | Waste heat water heaters |

FLORIDA REGISTRATION

| MARK | REG. NO. | REG. DATE | GOODS/SERVICES |
|-----------------------------------|--------------|----------------|--------------------------|
| ECU AND CIRCULAR ARROWS DESIGN | T94000001005 | 08/01/94 | Waste heat water heaters |
| | | (Reissue Date) | |

CORPORATE NAME REGISTRATION

ADDISON PRODUCTS COMPANY

(all federal and state registrations and the corporate name are hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Trademarks").

TRADEMARK REEL: 1864 FRAME: 0579 WHEREAS, Heat Controller, Inc., a corporation of the State of Michigan, with a business address at 1900 Wellworth Avenue, Jackson, Michigan 49220 (hereinafter "HCI"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks as part of the asset purchase of Seller's WeatherKing Division in Orlando, Florida;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the asset purchase by HCI from Seller and other good and valuable consideration, Seller does hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, to HCI.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ADDISON PRODUCTS COMPANY has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed, under the hand of its duly authorized officer in that behalf, this 1st day of December, 1995.

ADDISON PRODUCTS COMPANY

John P. Coyne
Vice President

| State of Michigan |) |
|-------------------|-------|
| |) ss. |
| County of Wayne |) |

I, JOHN P. COYNE, Vice President of ADDISON PRODUCTS COMPANY, personally known to me (or who has provided identification of assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

SEAL

Typed or Printed Name of Notary

Notary Number: KATHLEEN LIN

Notary Public, Wayne County, Michigan My Commission Expires November 5, 1996

TRADEMARK REEL: 1864 FRAME: 0580

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED BY:

HEAT CONTROLLER, INC.

State of Michigan County of WAYNE I, J.A. KNGHT

CONTROLLER, INC., personally known to me (or who has provided identification of

) as the individual who executed the foregoing

assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free

will for the purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

SEAL

Typed or Printed Name of Notary

Notary Number: KATHLEEN LINDSAY
Notary Public, Wayne County, Michigan
My Commission Expires November 5, 1985

RECORDED: 02/22/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1864 FRAME: 0581